County Park West Sewer Replacement 2023

					E.T. MacKenzie		Leavitt & Starck	
Letting: Thursday December 7th 2023, 11AM.								
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY		PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	
1a.	Traffic Control, Quail St and E Reynolds Rd	1	Lsum	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	
1b.	Traffic Control, County Park Boat Launch	1	LSum	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	
2a.	Pavt, Restoration, Quail St and E Reynolds Rd	1	LSum	\$195,600.00	\$195,600.00	\$12,606.00	\$12,606.00	
2b.	Pavt, Restoration, County Park Boat Launch	1	LSum	\$26,100.00	\$26,100.00	\$5,256.00	\$5,256.00	
4.	Extra Stone Bedding	250	CY	\$150.00	\$37,500.00	\$75.00	\$18,750.00	
6.	Deep Foundation Sets	3	Ea	\$24,600.00	\$73,800.00	\$16,350.00	\$49,050.00	
7.	Dewatering	1	LSum	\$244,400.00	\$244,400.00	\$367,500.00	\$367,500.00	
10a.	Mobilization	1	LSum	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$222,817.33	\$222,817.33	
10b.	Bypass Pumping, Force Main, 250 gpm	1	LSum	\$93,600.00	\$93,600.00	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00	
	Bypass Pumping, Gravity Main, 8 gpm	1	LSum	\$128,900.00	\$128,900.00	\$26,250.00	\$26,250.00	
10d.	Geotextile, Stabilization, Non-woven	1,010	SY	\$4.25	\$4,292.50	\$3.71	\$3,747.10	
20a.	Sanitary Sewer, PVC, 8 inch, Gravity, Typical Trench Detail	610	Ft	\$335.00	\$204,350.00	\$670.56	\$409,041.60	
20b.	Sanitary Sewer, PVC, 8 inch, Gravity, Special Trench Detail	695	Ft	\$365.00	\$253,675.00	\$695.56	\$483,414.20	
20c.	Sanitary Sewer, 6 inch, Force Main	1,450	Ft	\$285.00	\$413,250.00	\$163.51	\$237,089.50	
	Sanitary Sewer, PVC, 8 inch, Connect to Lift Station Wetwell	1	Ea	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	
	Sanitary Sewer, Force Main, Connect to Lift Station Effluent	1	Ea	\$10,100.00	\$10,100.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	
	Sanitary Sewer, VCP, 8 inch, Abandon (Existing Gravity)	1,295	Ft	\$14.15	\$18,324.25	\$2.35	\$3,043.25	
	Sanitary Sewer, CI, 6 inch, Abandon (Exisiting Force Main)	1,450	Ft	\$12.15	\$17,617.50	\$1.75	\$2,537.50	
	Sanitary Structure, 48 inch dia	5	Ea	\$9,350.00	\$46,750.00	\$15,525.00	\$77,625.00	
	Sanitary Structure, Drop Manhole, 48 inch dia	1	Ea	\$22,400.00	\$22,400.00	\$19,565.00	\$19,565.00	
	Sanitary Structure, 48 inch dia, Remove	6	Ea	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$11,450.00	\$68,700.00	
	Sanitary Sewer, Service Stub, PVC, 6 inch	22	Ea	\$7,500.00	\$165,000.00	\$2,729.50	\$60,049.00	
	Landscaping, Fence, Moving	15	Ft	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	
	Soil Erosion and Sediment Control	1	Lsum	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
54	Site Restoration	1	Lsum	\$167,500.00	\$167,500.00	\$265,949.15	\$265,949.15	
TOTAL:					\$2,273,409.25	TOTAL:	\$2,450,990.63	